

**RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4042/2017

Shushila Vyas And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

Mahendra Singh And Ors

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4444/2017

R S R T C Thr Managing Manager

----Appellant

Versus

Sushila Vyas And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Jinat Gahlot for Mr. D.D. Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.P. Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

17/04/2026

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4042/2017

Matter comes up on an application (I/A No.1/2025) for
dispense with the service upon respondent No. 1

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is
allowed and the service upon respondent No. 1 is dispensed with
at the risk of appellant.

List the matter after two weeks.

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4444/2017

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J