

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4042/2017

Shushila Vyas And Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Mahendra Singh And Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4444/2017

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation through Managing
Manager & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Sushila Vyas And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Surbhi Khandelwal, Adv. for Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.P. Mathur, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/05/2026

List these matters after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J